PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/21/2005		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
۸		Name	Execution Date	
Rayonier Products and Financial Services Com		npany	12/21/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓΑ			
Name: Rayonier TRS Holdings Inc.				
Street Address:	1301 Riverplace Bou	levard		
Internal Address:	Suite 2300			
City:	Jacksonville			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32207			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3				
Droporty Ty	n o	Number		
Property Ty		Number		
Application Number:	10440	0360		
Application Number: Application Number:	10440	0360 0278		
Application Number:	10440	0360 0278		0000000
Application Number: Application Number:	10440 11239 13398	0360 0278		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	10440 11239 13398	0360 0278		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	10440 11239 13398 ATA (202)778-2201	1360 1278 13501		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	ATA (202)778-2201 202-955-1500 cholmes@hunt	1360 1278 13501		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Mail.	ATA (202)778-2201 202-955-1500 cholmes@hunt sent to the e-mail add	0360 0278 0501 on.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	ATA (202)778-2201 202-955-1500 cholmes@hunt	0360 0278 0501 on.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US ms LLP		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Mail. Correspondent Name:	10440 11239 13398 ATA (202)778-2201 202-955-1500 cholmes@hunt sent to the e-mail add Hunton & Willia 2200 Pennsylva	0360 0278 0501 on.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US ms LLP		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be of Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	10440 11239 13398 ATA (202)778-2201 202-955-1500 cholmes@hunt sent to the e-mail add Hunton & Willia 2200 Pennsylva Washington, D	0360 0278 0501 on.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> ms LLP ania Ave., N.W.		
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	10440 11239 13398 ATA (202)778-2201 202-955-1500 cholmes@hunt sent to the e-mail add Hunton & Willia 2200 Pennsylva Washington, D	0360 0278 0501 on.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> ms LLP ania Ave., N.W. STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:39 AM 12/22/2005 FILED 11:38 AM 12/22/2005 SRV 051052453 - 3720506 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING RAYONIER PRODUCTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY INTO RAYONIER TRS HOLDINGS INC. (Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

RAYONIER TRS HOLDINGS INC., a corporation incorporated on the 28th day of October, 2003, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of RAYONIER PRODUCTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY, a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of April, 1992, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that this Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted by written consent of its Board of Directors on the 21st day of December, 2005, determined to and did merge into itself said RAYONIER PRODUCTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS this Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of RAYONIER PRODUCTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and

WHEREAS this Corporation desires to merge into itself the said RAYONIER PRODUCTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge into itself said RAYONIER PRODUCTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this Corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said RAYONIER PRODUCTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

> PATENT REEL: 027798 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 03/02/2012